35/40/45D-9, 50DA-9
8,000-11,000 lbs. capacities
Diesel • Pneumatic Tire NO ONE DELIVERS MORE
MORE POWER.
MORE PERFORMANCE.
MORE OF WHAT YOU NEED
IN ANY WORK ENVIRONMENT.
35-45D-9 50DA-9-012425-KYLN.indd   135-45D-9 50DA-9-012425-KYLN.indd   1 1/24/25   11:03 AM1/24/25   11:03 AM

Identification
1.1 Manufacturer Hyundai
1.2 Manufacturer's Type Designation 35D-9 40D-9 45D-9 50DA-9
1.3 Drive: Electric (Battery or Mains), Diesel, Petrol, Fuel Gas, Manual Diesel Diesel Diesel Diesel
1.4 Type of Operation : Hand, Pedestrian, Standing, Seated, Order-Picker Seated Seated Seated Seated
1.5 Load Capacity / Rated Load Q lb 8,000 9,000 10,000 11,000
1.6 Load Center Distance c in 24 24 24 24
1.8 Load Distance, Center of Front Axle to Fork x in 22 22 22 22.6
1.9 Wheelbase y in 78.8 78.8 78.8 78.7
Weights
2.1 Service Weight lb 13,082.23 14,294.7 15,211.9 16,131.2
2.2 Axle Loading, Loaded Front/Rear lb 17,947.8 / 2,850.5 20,077.5 / 3,033.5 21,805.9 / 3,326.7 2,354.1 / 3,611.2
2.3 Axle Loading, Unloaded Front/Rear lb 5,756.3 / 7,325.9 6,144.2 / 8,148.2 6,131 / 9,080.8 6,124.4 / 10,004.5
Wheels, Chassis
3.1 Tires Pneumatic Pneumatic Pneumatic Pneumatic
3.2 Tires Size, Front (ø x Width)
Single 8.25 x 15 x 14PR 300 x 15 x 18PR 300 x 15 x 18PR 300 x 15 x 18PR
Double 7.5 x 16 x 12PR 7.5 x 16 x 12PR 7.5 x 16 x 12PR 7.5 x 16 x 12PR
3.3 Tires Size, Rear (ø x Width) 7 x 12 x 14PR 7 x 12 x 14PR 7 x 12 x 14PR 7 x 12 x 14PR
3.4 Wheels, Number Front Rear (x=Driven Wheels) 2 x 2 4 x 2 4 x 2 4 x 2
3.6 Track Width, Front
Single In 44.5 44 44 44
Double in 50.4 50.4 50.4 50.4
3.7 Track Width, Rear in 44.9 44.8 44.8 44.8
Basic Dimensions
4.1 Mast/Fork Carriage Tilt Forward / Backward deg 8 / 10 8 / 10 8 / 10 8 / 10
4.2 Lowered Mast Height h1 In 87.9 87.4 87.4 87.4
4.3 Free Lift h2 In 4.7 4.7 4.7 4.7
4.4 Lift Height h3 In 118.8 118.8 118.8 115.3
4.5 Extended Mast Height h4 In 166.6 166.6 166.6 163.2
4.7 Overhead Load Guard (Cab) Height h5 In 92.52 (92.91) 92.13 (92.52) 92.13 (92.52) 92.13 (92.52)
4.8 Seat Height / Standing Height h7 In 51.6 51.1 51.1 51.1
4.12 Coupling Height h10 In 14.8 14.8 14.9 14.8
4.19 Overall Length I1 in 169 169 176.5 177.1
4.20 Length to Face of Forks I2 In 127 127 128.6 130
4.21 Overall Width
Single b1 in 53.9 55.8 55.8 55.8
Double b1 in 68.7 68.7 68.7 68.7
4.22 Fork Dimensions / Hook Type    L x W x H in 42 x 4.8 x 2 42 x 4.8 x 2 48 × 5.9 × 1.9 47.2 × 5.9 × 1.9
4.23 Fork Carriage ISO 2328, Class / Type A,B III / A III / A IV / A IV / A
4.24 Fork-Carriage Width b3 in 51.1    62.9 62.9 62.9
4.31 Ground Clearance, Loaded, Under Mast m1 in 6.7 6.1 6.1 6.1
4.32 Ground Clearance, Center of Wheelbase m2 In 6.4 6.2 6.1 6.1
4.33 Aisle Width for Pallets 39.3 x 47.2 Crossways Ast in 185.4 185.4 187 188.3
4.34 Aisle Width for Pallets 31.5 x 47.2  Lengthways Ast in 193.3 193.3 194.9 196.2
4.35 Turning Radius Wa in 116.1 116.1 117.7 118.4
4.36 Smallest Pivot Point Distance in 39.7 39.7 39.7 39.7
Performance Data
5.1 Travel Speed, Loaded / Unloaded (80v) mph 15.3 / 16.6 15.1 / 16 15 / 15.9 14.9 / 15.9